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P
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F
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     D

ollars        D
ollars             D

ollars

      93 
G

reenw
ood, C

lark, C
om

anche, B
ourbon, and Ford counties; com

pilation of digitized data base for state 
$131,496 

$64,385 
$195,881          

        96 
G

reenw
ood and B

ourbon counties continued; C
om

anche, H
am

ilton, and K
earny counties begun 

70,565 
70,000 

140,565

        97 
B

ourbon, C
om

anche, H
am

ilton, and K
earny counties continued 

61,101 
61,000 

122,101

        98 
B

ourbon, C
om

anche, H
am

ilton, and K
earny counties continued 

74,545 
74,544 

149,089

        99 
B

arber, C
raw

ford, and G
ray counties; com

pilation of digital geologic bases from
 existing m

aps in Johnson and O
sage counties 

62,460 
50,000 

112,460

        00 
B

arber, C
raw

ford, and G
ray–H

odgem
an counties; com

pilation of digital geologic base from
 existing m

ap in Pottaw
atom

ie C
ounty 

61,618 
60,839 

122,457

        01 
B

arber, C
raw

ford, and H
odgem

an counties; com
pilation of digital geologic m

ap bases from
 existing m

aps in portions of 
 

  Pottaw
atom

ie and W
abaunsee counties, and 30 × 60-m

inute E
l D

orado quadrangle 
139,834 

139,690 
279,524

        02 
C

raw
ford, Paw

nee and E
dw

ards, and Saline counties; com
pilation of geologic m

ap bases from
 existing m

ap in W
abaunsee C

ounty 
150,544 

150,516 
301,060

        03 
C

raw
ford, Saline, W

ashington, Paw
nee, and E

dw
ards counties 

106,796 
106,123 

212,919

        04 
G

eologic m
apping and com

pilation of digitized county data bases in Saline, G
eary, W

ashington, Paw
nee, and  E

dw
ards counties 

107,976 
107,951 

215,927

        05 
G

eologic m
apping and com

pilation of digitized county data bases in G
eary, W

ashington, N
orton, and D

ickinson counties 
82,288 

82,405 
164,693

        06 
G

eologic m
apping and com

pilation of digitized county data bases in G
eary, W

ashington, N
orton, and D

ickinson counties 
98,706 

98,698 
197,404

        07 
G

eologic m
apping in K

ansas for FY
2007 

153,888 
153,798 

307,686

        08 
G

eologic m
apping in K

ansas for FY
2008 

207,043 
206,164 

413,207

        09 
G

eologic m
apping in K

ansas for FY
2009 

200,235 
198,628 

398,863

        10 
G

eologic m
apping in K

ansas for FY
2010 

235,063 
221,092 

456,155
  

T
O

T
A

L
 

   $1,944,158 
$1,845,833 

$3,789,991

     G
eologic m

aps are an im
portant source of natural-resource inform

ation, depicting the bed-
rock (solid rock at or near the earth’s surface), as if the soil and vegetation had been rem

oved. 
G

eologic m
aps show

 the distribution, rock type, age, and horizontal distribution of bedrock 
near the earth’s surface. In K

ansas, bedrock includes lim
estone, sandstone, and shale. G

eo-
logic m

aps also show
 related geologic structures (faults, fractures, and folds). T

hick, surfi cial 

B
enefi ts and U

ses of G
eologic M

aps
     G

eologic m
aps are usually the starting point for any geologically related investigation and 

are useful in construction and engineering projects, city and county planning, and environ-
m

ental activities. L
arge projects (dam

s, roads, bridges, buildings) require detailed geological 
analysis because of m

onetary, health, and safety concerns. Sm
aller projects, such as surface-

w
ater im

poundm
ents, houses, and w

ater w
ells, also benefi t from

 understanding surface bed-
rock. O

ther exam
ples of how

 geologic m
aps can be used include

    • E
valuating of geologic hazards (landslides, earthquakes, land subsidence) 

    • Planning transportation and utility routes 
    • Selecting sites for public facilities (landfi lls, treatm

ent facilities, w
aste-disposal sites, 

      schools) 
 

• D
eveloping and protecting ground w

ater 
 

• A
ssessing, exploring, developing, and m

anaging natural resources (oil, gas, coal, salt, 
 

  sand and gravel, aggregate)
 

• B
asic earth-science research. 
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W
hat Is a G

eologic M
ap?

m
aterials brought in by w

ind, w
ater, or ice (e.g., alluvium

, sand dunes, glacial drift) also are 
m

apped. A
lluvium

—
thick deposits of unconsolidated sand, gravel, clay, and silt in stream

 
valleys—

is younger than underlying bedrock. In som
e areas, bedrock is covered by w

ind-
blow

n sand (sand dunes) or silt (called loess). G
lacial drift is m

aterial transported by glacier
and deposited directly on the land.

     In K
ansas, geologic m

aps prim
arily are used to assess geologic resources and geologic 

hazards, in construction, in siting of landfi lls, as an aid in m
ineral and ground-w

ater 

  • T
he geologic m

ap of Johnson C
ounty provided the beginning point for a m

ajor 
    study of aggregate, the rock m

aterial used to m
ake concrete and asphalt, in the 

    K
ansas C

ity m
etropolitan area.

  • T
he m

aps of H
am

ilton, K
earny, G

ray, F
ord, E

dw
ards, and P

aw
nee counties

    provided geologic inform
ation on the corridor of the A

rkansas R
iver, a critical area w

here
    stream

fl ow
 is low

 and ground-w
ater levels are declining.

  • N
ew

 m
aps of B

ourbon and C
raw

ford counties provided inform
ation about the 

   surface geology in a heavily m
ined area of southeastern K

ansas. 
  • T

he geologic m
ap of P

ottaw
atom

ie C
ounty show

ed the location of geologic faults 
    in the subsurface, inform

ation w
ith im

plications for existing structures, such as dam
s, an d

    new
 construction.

   • T
he geologic m

ap of W
abaunsee C

ounty has been used for planning the engineering
    design of bridge foundations for new

 highw
ay construction.

exploration, for academ
ic research, and for other uses. R

ecent outcom
es include 

 


